Satisfactory performance, as determined by the City 
Manager, shall be a prerequisite for any merit salary adjustment. 

Section 5.   SALARY. 

a. Base Salary.  Effective December 28, 2025, City agrees to pay Employee an annualized 
base salary at the rate of one hundred sixty-nine thousand dollars ($169,000), payable bi-
weekly, at the same time as other employees are paid and subject to customary withholding. 

b. Merit Increases.  Upon the conclusion of the annual performance evaluation by the City 
Manager of Employee�s performance, the City Manager may increase Employee�s base

[...]

Life Insurance � City agrees to provide Employee with term life insurance in the amount of one 
thousand dollars ($1,000) per each one thousand dollars ($1,000) in salary, and Employee�s spouse 
and minor children with term life insurance in the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,500). 

Long-term disability insurance � City agrees to pay its long-term disability insurance carrier 
sixty percent (60%) of the monthly premium cost of the long-term disability insurance plan for 
Employee with a minimum contribution of one percent (1%) of Employee�s salary.